RAE:
RAPSON:
RAPSON:
RATCLIFFE:
RATCLIFFE:
RATCLIFFE:
RATJEN
RATTRAY:
RATTRAY:
RAWNSLEY:
RAWNSLEY ¢
REA:

READ:
REDMAN:
REED:
REED:
REED:
REES:
REES s
REEVE:
REID:
REID:
REID:
REID:
REID:
REID:
REID:
REGGANS :
REGGANS :
RENNICK:
RENSHAW:
REVELL:
REWCASTLE ¢
REYNOLDS :
REYNOLDS :
REYNOLDS :
REYNOLDS ¢
RHIND:
RHIND:

Minnie Ethel
Anne

Ralph Ernest
Fred

Herbert

Mary Jane
Franclis Uwen
Lizzie Frost
William

Alice May
James William
Willim David
Olga Mae
William

Frank
Prederick William
Kate Theresa
Blanche
Emmeline Claud
James Allen
Prederick John
Jane Annabella
Richard Thomas
Robert

Samuel

Thomas

Wilfred Allen
Jane Hunter Cox
William Matherson
Hugh Sydney
Edwin John
Douglas Rollo
Ernest

Annie Louise
LUcie

Margaret Hilsop
Percy
Elizabeth
William

24.1.1947
10.7.1943
2.6043
20,5041
2.11.1953
12,12,.1943
4.6.1945
12.8.1931
4.10,1934
1.7.1950
8.1.1939
4.5.1957
17.4.1934
22.10.1949
15.3.1950
14.2.1952
16.5.1945
23,2.1948
24,10.1948
3.12.1937
12.9.1947
7.2.1939
26.7.1940
16.7.1938
16.7.1937
9.9.1941
21.9.1944
25.2.1949
3.8.1943
29.3.1950
19.2.1946
6.8.1946
13.4.1937
15.5.1947
5.4.1948
5.3.1960
12.9.1948
17.5.1941
20.5.1937



RHODES :
RHODES 3
RICHARDS :
RICHARDS :
RICHARDS &
RICHARDS:
RICHARDS :
RICHARDSON:
RICHARDSON:
RICHARDSON:
RICHARDSON :
RICHARDSON:
RICHARDSON:
RICHARDSON?
RICKIT:
RIGGAL:
RILEY:
ROBB:
ROBERTSON:
ROBERTSON:
ROBERTSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON:
ROBINSON
RODGERS :
‘RODGERS
ROFT:
ROGERS :
ROGERS :
ROGERS ¢
ROGERS ¢
ROHLOFF ¢

Percy Harold
Rose

Francis

John
Margaret Jane

Roberta Elizabeth Bromfield

Ruben

Amy Agnes

Ethel Agnes
George James
James Douglas
JOHN

Margaret Edith
Walter

Victor Edward
Edward Sutton
John Arthur
George Williame
David Neil
Ellen

Thomas

Alfreda Barclay
Annie Eligabeth
Eliza Wilhelmina

Florence May Mary

Frederick
Frederick Alfred
Isabella
William

William John
Daniel McKay
Ellen Thorpe
Robert Allan
Alfred

Alfred Prederick
Alice Mary Anne
John Charles
William Edgar

6.1.1946
27.3.1961
3.10.1944
19.1.1956
21.1.1955
24,7.1966
30.11.1945
8.1.1964
28.5.1946
29,9.1937
17.3.1942
2.9.1942
22.5.1945
16.8,1949
9.10.1950
18.11.1946
15.2.1944
13,10.1940
8.7.1948
6.1.1926
6.9.1949
22.7.1942
18.3.1949
3.12.1943
29.2.1960
13.6.1948
28.8.1953
12.4.1948
2.11.1939
7.8.1950
22.6.1950
8.10.1946
22.11.1941
28.7.1943
22.9.1948
15.6.1942
22.3.1943

10.11.1949
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ROLLINSON:
ROSIEUR:
ROSS:

ROSS:
ROTHERHAM :
ROUGHSEDGE :
ROUSE:
ROUTLEDGE ¢
ROUTLEDGE 3
ROWE:

ROWE 3

RUCK:
RUDMAN ¢
RUMBLE :
RUSSELL:
RUSSELL:
RUTHERFORD 3
RUTHERFORD 3
RUTLEDGE :
RUTLEDGE$
RYAN:

RYAN:

RYANs
RYLAND 3

Adeline Isadora
Christina may

Emma <
Margaret Elizabeth
Clara Eliza

Mark Noel

Ada REbecca

Ann

Thomas William

Linda Elizabeth
Thomas Bishop

Cecil George Skellern
Caherine Emma Brewer
Maude Nellie

Mary Jane

William East
Florence Emily
George

Barnett Stanley Russell
Jean Elizabeth

Edward

Isabela Margaret
John Kerr

Claude Frederick

23.1.1949
28.7.1943
19.3.1938
24.8.1944
7.10.1948
31.1.1947
14.7.1939
5.1.1943
5.10.1942
13.9.1944
3.6.1944
13.11.1937
16.4.1947
19.4.1950
14.2.1947
27.7.1944
18.5.1948
27.4.1954
13.7.1946
16.7.1942
25.10.1948
5.4.,1963

11.10.1942
29.10.1949



SCAMPTON :
SCAMPTON:
SCAMPTON:
SCANLON:
SCEATS:
SCEATS:
SCHOEN:
SCOTT:
SCOTT:
SEABROOK :
SEABROOK:
SEABROOK :
SEDDON ¢
SEXTON:
SEXTON :
SHARP:
SHARPLES :
SHAW:
SHAW:
SHAW:
SHAVE ¢
SHEARD$
SHEARER ¢
SHEARER ¢
SHERIDAN:
SHERIFF:
SHERISON:
SHEARWOOD 3
SHORE:
SHORTT:
SHRIMPTON:
SIGSWORTH:
SIGSWORTH:
SIMPSON:
SIMPSON:
SIMPSON:
SIMPSON:
SIMPSON
SIMS:

Dorothy Mary
Harry

Martha Ellen
Lawrence Hope
Bessie May
Francis John
Harry Prancis
Rachel

Ritchie Jackson
Henry Hastings
Mabel Millicent
Mary Anne
Benjamin Richard
Charles Henry
Isabella

Mabel Beaton
Sarah Ann
Annie Marie
Florence Annie
James

Florence

Janet Bissell
Thomas Muir
Grace Muir
Emily Louise
James

LILY Eliza
Betty

Sydney

Maude Alice
Charlotte Sarah
Elizabeth Agnes
Samuel Robert
Albert

Ellen ﬁ;rtha
Elizabeth Ann

Frederick Vincent

Leonard Howell
Francis Montague

22.5.1946
4.9.1958
21.9.1947
14.2.1945
20.10.1942
28.7.1944
3.6.1940
19.7.1946
5.10.1936
15.6.1937
25.10.1963
23.7.1947
2.11.4945
12.8.1945
8.4.1938
14.10.1942
31,10.1948
17.8.1937
31.10.1948
11.2.1948
21.12.1942
13.12.1949
15.3.1950
18.11,1959
1.3.1948
25.3.1949
2.2.1949
11.11.1948
6.9.1947
4.9.1947
9.11.1941
24,10.1954
13.2.1943
16.3.1950
18.12.1945
24.3.1956
30.9.1943
6.8.1948
8.4.1945
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SIMMONS:
SIMMONS :
SINCLAIRE:
SKELTON
SKIPWORTH:
SKIPWORTH
SLAUGHTER:
SLY:
SMERDON ¢
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITH:
SMITHz
SMITH:
SMYTHE :
SNADDEN :
SNOAD:
SNOWDEN:
SPAIN:

Eligzabeth

Norman

Richard Kerr
William Edward
Frederick Charles

Mary Anne
Alice Luce
Belinda

John William
Albert Henry
Agnes ‘
Agnes Russell
Arthur

Arthur Craven
Charles
Charlotte Josephine
Eliza Emily
Plorence Emily
Florence Jane
George

Harriet Eliza
Isabella

James Thomas
Jane

Margaret
Marion

Mary Elizabeth Jane
Robert
Rosamond Alice
Ruth Emma
Stanley Edward
Sidney

BErtha Ellen
George

Lucy Ellen
Arthur Francis
Ellen Maria Rebecca

24.7.1946
7.11.1938
16.5.1943
27.7.1947
26.3.1940
20.12.1941
7.1.1950
17.9.1947
4.4.1946
14,10.1956
27.3.1943
15.1.1940
10.5.1947
6.10.1938
10,12.1917
12.4.1944
6.7.1950
2.541945
23.6.1964
8.10.1944
10.8,1949
23.10.1942
8.12.1944
8.1.1948
1.8.1950
24,10.1945
27.8.1950
22.7.1938
30.6.1960
30.3.1937
3.4.1952
9.5.1957
1.5.1946
19.4.1951
10.11.1948
26.4.1947
21.9.1947



SPELLDAY:
SPRAGGON :
SPRAGGON:
STACEY:
STACEY:
STACEY:
STAFFORD:
STARKE :
STEEL:
STEELE:
STEEN:
STEEN:
STEHR:
STEHR:
STEVENS :
STEVENS :
STEVENS :
STEVENSON:
STEVESON:
STEVENSON:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STEWART:
STIRLING:
STITT:
STITT:
STOKES :
STOKES
STONE
STONE:
STOUPE:
STOUT:
STOUT:
STREET:

Roberta Mavis
Charles Benjamin
FPrances Loulse
Ernest

Jean Montgrieff
Martha

Frank Gordon
Louise
Alexander Young
Edith Amelia
Thomas Alexander
Rachel

" Arthur Thopilis

Ellen Mary ward
Agnes

Ethel May

Walter Eastbourne
Edith Henrietta Bullen
Annie Ellen
Herbert

Arthur Daniel
Daniel Storer
Emily

Ernest Charles
Gertrude Emma
Houston

Jessie Margaret
Magje Lucy

Mary

Robert Meldrum
Lena Jane

Mary Lavinia
Margaret Agnes
Walter

Thomas William Christopher
Vera Christine
Emily

Frederick William
Louisa Ann

Emma

13.5.1949
21.7.1942
8.4.1960
5.11.1942
14.12.1948
27.7.1950
12.9,.1953
29.9.1946
7+4.1945
11.9.1947
3.10.1940
17.7.1959
4.3.1946
14,2.1964
4.1.1950

 4.3.1948

2.6.1937
29,12.1945
16.12.1946
1.4.1942
7.11.1948
64241955
1.9.1937
23.5.1944
19.9,1950
28.9.1943
31.3.1943
4.1.1952
9.7.1960
21.9.1942
7.2.1940
27.11.1950
9.9.1945
11.12.1955
3.10.1958
29.12.1948
14.1.1950
13.6.1947
25.641961
22.12.1949



STREET:
STRETTON:
STUDD:
STURGE:
STYAK:
STYAK:
STYLES:
SUNDERCOCK ¢
SUMMERS ¢
SUTTIE
SUTTON:
SUTTON:
SUTTON:
SVANSTROM:
SWAMM:
SWANN:
SWORD:
SWEENEY:
SWEENEY:
SYMES ¢
SYMES:
SYMONDS ¢

Ernest
Jane Elizabeth
Jabez

Sophia Edith Ellen

Helen Beatrice
William Alfred
MARGARET EMILY
Millicent Pearl
Elizabeth
Emily Elizabeth
Amy

Amy

George Nelson
Katrina
Elizabeth

LILY

Alexander Murray

Emily

John Henry
Catherine
Louis Thorley
George William

30.11.1953
30.12.1936
1.8.1944
28.3.1946
19.7.1944
3.6.1951
29.11.1942
17.9.1945
12+4.1947
22.,11.1946
4.12.1944
8.2.1951
16.2.1943
17.6.1942
22.11.1946
30.12.1956
17.4.1944
10.10.1949
19.5.1958
22.4.1941
2.6,1937
29.9.1943




TANGRED:
TANGRED 3
TAPPER :
TATE:
TATE:
TATTERSALL:
TATTERSALL$
TATTERSFIELD:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TAYLOR:
TEAT:
TEAT ¢
TENNANT:
TERRY!
THEYERS 3
THIRKELL:
THIRKELL:
THODE :
THOMAS ¢
THOMAS :
THOMAS :
THOMAS :
THOMAS ¢
THOMAS ¢
THOMAS :
THOMPSON:
THOMPSON ¢
THOMPSON:
THOMPSON :
THOMPSON @
THOMPSON :
THOMP SON 3
THOMPSON :
THOMPSON:

George Harry

Sarah Ann

Charles Albert Henry
Edward Thomas
Winifred Haxton
Mary Jane

Herbert Augustus
Mona Violet

Annie

Beatrice Alice
Charles

Ellen

George

John James

Minnie

Wilfred

Annie Elizabeth
Francis Joseph
David Kerr

William Henry

Sybil Martina

Ann

William Gray

Percy Raymond Forbes
Agnes Somerset
Blanche Gertrude
Cecil Frank
Elizabeth Emmaline
Rev William

Richard

William Edwin Somerset
Amy:Elizabeth

BErtie

David Charles Fulton
Jane

John Joseph

Joseph

Louie Aquilla

Mary Ellen
Robert Blair

i !

S s

11.2.1935
14.9.1960
3.6.1944
23.10.1938
11.4.1959
14.3.19431
27.2.1954
6.1.1946
26.2.1949
12.5.1962
30.11.1949
3.10.1949
27.11.1953
20.12.1948
1.12.1949
29.6.1936
1.9.1951
30.7.1950
20.5.1947
2.9.1935
2.5.1950
8.12.1964
23.1.1943
29.7.1942
23.5.1953
28.9.1945
830.1946
18.6.1941
19.6.1935
24.5.1951
16.8.1946
22.1.1957
28.11,1939
10.5.1939
30.6.1950
24,12.1948
15.2.1936
27.5.1949
1.12.1940
31.7.1948




THOENLEY:
THORNTON :
THWAITES:
THWAITES:
TILEMSN:
TINDALL:
TIPLER:
TITCHENER:
TITCHENER
TODD:
TOMLIN:
TOMLIN:
TOMLIN:
TOMLINSON:
TOMLINSON :
TOMLINSON:
TONG ¢
TONG:
TOTMAN:
TOTMAN ;
TOVEY ¢
TOVEY:
TOWN:
TOWN 3
TOWNEND :
TRAFFORD:
TRAFFORD:
TRAFFORD :
TREGURTHA :
TRETHENY :
TREVARTHEN 3
TRINDER:
TUCKER
TUCKER :
TUCKER 3
TUDEHOPE :
TURKINGTON:
TURNBULL:
TURNBULL:

=50~

Herbert

Denlis Nelson
Emily Martha Llo&d
Frances Mary
Cecil

Edward

Edmund

Francis Heading
Julia May
Mathew

Edward

Lizzie

Victor

John

JOhn Edward
Letitia

Alice Aurelia
Rose

Caroline

Henry Owen

Eva Lurline
Hamilton Dunbar
Emma

Robert Lea
Francis Frederick
Mary Ella
Richard

Tarleton Richard Wylme

Edith Adelaide
William

Ernest Marshall
Agnes Watson
Hamerton

Jessie

Mary

Millie Josephine
Samuel

Lillian
Peter

24.8,1950
20.8.1943
19.6.1949
15.8.1945
31.5.1942
29.10.1929
10.10.1935
22.10.1945
14.4.1959
25,10.1945
12.12.1937
25.11.1939
11.5.1963
19.9.1949
29.5.1947
8.10.1951
16.9.1938
17.7.1952
30.10.1941
21.10.1939
5.6.1949
7.8.1948
14.4,1949
24.8.1960.
18.9.1943
2.8.1949
2.9.1928
21.2.1942
2.7.1949
6.6.1935
25.7.1941
13.10.1949
26.4.1935
25,7.1939 "
19.11.1947

18.4.1948

16.8.1946

3,.8.1948
6.3.1954




TURNBULL::
TURNER ¢
TURNER s
TURNER :
TURNER :
TURTILL:
TWEEDLE :
TWIDDLE :
TWIN:
TYLDES:

Rose Mary
Arthur

Ernest William .
Hilden

Norma Valmai
Mabel Edith
Elizabeth
Elizabeth Ethel
Alice Beatrice
Everard

15.6.1944
30.4.1947
24.12.1945
14.8.1948
2.4.1947
18.3.1945
10.6,1945
17.6.1950
12.10.1943
6.5.1944
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VAILE:
VAILE:
VANLEYDON 3
VALENTINE:
VAUGHAN :
VERNON:
VICARY:
VICKERY:
VICKERY:
VOSE:
VOSE:

-62=-

Kathleen Eliza
Sydney George
Pieter

Arthur Herbert
Thomas

Jessie Jane
Arthur

Joseph Hedley
Catherine
Ellen Reid
Rose Ethel

4

10.7.1941
26.11955
27.4.1950
23.8.1939
18.11.1947
8.6.1942
22.6.1936
10.4.1945
22.7.1945
28.7.1936
17.4.1949
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WADE :
WADLEY ¢
WAINWRIGHT ¢
WAINWRIGHT :
WALCOTT:
WALDING:
WALKER 3
WALKER 3
WALKER:
WALKER ¢
WALKER 3
WALKER $
WALKER:
WALTON:
WALTON 3
WALL:
WALLACE :
WALLACE:
WALLACE:
WALLACE :
WALLS :
WARD &
WARD :
WARDELL:
WARDELL ¢
WARREN :
WARREN :
WARREN :
WARREN:
WARREN ¢
WARREN 3
WARDLE :
WATERHOUSE:
WATERS ¢
WATSON ¢
WATSON ¢
WATSON ¢
WATSON:

Margaret Elizabeth

Joseph

Charles Albert ., .

Margaret
James Farrar
John

Cyril David
Eva Barton
Harriet Suey
James

Ruth Margaret
William
William Henry
Harold St. John
Richard

Mary Amn

Grace Evelyn
Herbert Ewen
James Finlay -
Margaret Elliott
John

Mary

Winifred

Edith Jane

John Percy
Charles Henry

Frank John Garfield

George
Mary Alice

Rose Jemina Hovey

Walter Frederick
Nellie

Ruth Adeline
Louisa
Alexander
Arthur Thomas
Emma

Eric Bruce

28.2.1944
19.8.1946
31.4.1944
3.10.1951
26.1.1935
25.9.1940
28.12.1943
10.7.1944
16.1.1961
13,.9.1940W
1.8.,1951
3.10.1951
22.1.1948
16.10.1945
29.9.1946
14.9.1940
12.2.1944
13.1.1939
27.12.1944
28.8.1945
22.4.1949
24,10.1945
12.7.1949
30.8.1948
10.10.1942
22.5.1943
30.4.1947
20.4.1948
25.8.1940
25.9.1960
14.8.1944
22.10.1941
21.3.1943
22.5.1945
24.8.1952
29.5.1939
28.10.1943
3.9.1937



WATSON:
WATSON ¢
WATSON:
NATSON:
WATSON ¢
WATSON:
WATSON:
WATSON:
WATSON ¢
WATT:
WATT:
WATT:
WATTS :
WATTS:
WATTS:
WEATHERUP :
WEBB:
WEEKS:
WEEKS :
WELLER
WELLS :
WELLS :
WELLS :
WENGDAL:
WEST
WEST:
WEST:
WHILLANS:
WHITCOMBE ¢
WHITE:
WHITE:
WHITEHEAD :
WHITEHEAD:
WHITTEN:
WHITTINGHAM:
WHITTLE:
WHITTLE:
WIGMORE::
WIGMORE :
WILKINS:
WILKINSON:

(1]

Harriet Annie
Joseph Henry

Mary

Miriam =
Richard

Thomas

William

William Balfour
William Stewart
Anna Bella

George

James

Isabella Margaret McPherson
Mary Taylor

Walter Edwin
William

Robert John

Annie

Ethel

Maud

Dorothy Ruth
Ernest George _
Marjorie Janet Mary
Henry John

Arthur

Elizabeth

Lydia

Edna Ethel Crabtree
Hugh Somerset Hawkes
Georgina

James Gilbert
Elizabeth Ruby
Frank

Albert Edward
George

Minnie Louise
Thurston Whately
Bertha Glendon
Robert

Mary Anne

William

11.7.1961
11.1.1945
19.1.1953
23.9.1945
29.9.1946
28.7.1939
25.3.1930
7.10.1948
3.3,1937
1.3.1961
10.5.1941
25.6.1939
21.12.1944
10.2.1941
17.3.1952
7.10.1942
13.10.1949
22.6.1964
5.10.1955
20.1.1938
16.4.1946
4.5.1965
28.1.1948
21.11,1952
29.9.1940
22.9.1943
15.12.1960
24.12,1939
24.10.1939
19.11.1942
11.6.1938
28.5.1950
3.4.1952
23.11.1944
21.1.1948
28.12.1957
9.1.1948
14.11.1946
12,6.1954
28.1.1947
16.4.194R8
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WILLDIGG:
WILLDIGG:
WILLETS:
WILLTIAMS 3
WILLIAMS:
WILLIAMS:
WILLIAMS:
WILLIAMS:
WILLIAMS:
WILLIAMS:

WILLIAMSON:

WILLIAMSON
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WILSON:
WINN:
WINTER:

WINTERBOTTOM:

WITCHER:
WOLFENDEN ¢
WONG 3
WOOD
WOOD:
WOOD:
WOOD s
WOOD ¢
WOOD ¢
WOODROFFE :
WOODROFFE:
WOODS ¢

Margaret Scott
William

Raymond Alfred
Caroline

Char les Henry
Coralie

George Augustus
Harriet Emily

John Benjamin
Joseph Alexander Heyland
Archibald

Mary

Beatrice Elizabeth
Cecelia

Charles Rene

David

David Hartley Cyril
Ellen Mona

James Henry

John Louis

Mary Harriet

Mary Victoria
Susana

Thomas Bryce
William Edgar
Lillian Elsie

Hugh Spencer

Harry Harfield Lawrence
Emily Maria

Luel Yueck Ore
Edith Maude

Emily Ada

Georgina Alice
Herbert Victor
Laura

William

Eliza Helen

Tom Ernest
Charlotte Elizabeth

7.6.1951
30.1.1949
24.6.1946
1.9.1955
12.4.1941
28.2.1949
23.10.1948
24.5.1940
22.9.1941
17.10.1942
17.7.1959
26.1.1949
17.8.1947
29.5.1938
20.6.1942
30.6.1942
18.7.1953
22.10.1944
19.1.1949
17.1.1934
29.8.1951
11.9.1952
21.10.1937
29.8,1950
1.12.1945
19.8.1945
13.3.1944
25.12.1943
19.8.1950
18.2.1942
22.6.1938
21.4.1943
25.6.1950
12.1.1946
31.5.1942
25.6.1938
9.11.1947
16.7.1946
23.8.1938




WOOLOXALL:
WOOLOXALL:
WOOTEN:
WORMSLEY:
WORTHINGTON:
WRIGHT:
WRIGHT:
WRIGHT:
WRIGHT :
WYMAN:
WYNYARD:

=656~

\
Maude Evelyn
Thomas Richard Benjamin
PHILIP JOHN
William Frederick
Florence Marian
Anne
Benjamin
Ida May
Stevenson
Reginald George
Florence Annie

25.2.1960
29.1.1946
21.8.1945
10.11.1945
18.1.1949
4.7.1940
19.6.1949
25.,6.1945
22.1,1955
9.6.1938
27.9.1943




YATES ¢ Ada Maude 7l 17.1.1945

YATES : Victor Percival o 23,6.1937
YOUL: Hilda 27.12.1941
YOUNG : Elizabeth 26.11.1944
YOUNG 3 Harold John 17.4.1943
YOUNG 3 James Raymond 27.5.1942
YOUNG 3 Jennifer 9.8.1949
YOUNG ¢ Robert Brash 4.6.1925

ZIDICH: Mich 1.11.1948



